**ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN** 



## NOTIFICATION

Islamabad the 03th April, 2024

**No. F.2(6)/2024-Coord.** - The following correction shall be made in this Commission's Notification of even number dated 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 regarding Returned Candidate, PP-10 Rawalpindi-IV in the Provincial Assembly of Punajb.

## AMENDMENT

The name of returned candidate shall be read as "Chaudhry Naeem Ejaz" instead of "Naeem Ejaz".

By the order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

03-04-2024

(Muhammad Nasir Khan) Deputy Director (Coord)

The manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad.

> [For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

Copy forwarded for information to the:

- (1) Secretary, Provincial Assembly of Punjab Lahore.
- (2) Provincial Election Commissioner, Punjab Lahore.

(3) **Mr. Chaudhry Naeem Ejaz** P/O Khas Pind Malhoo Tehsil and District Rawalpindi.

II. Copy also forwarded to the:

- (1) Deputy Director (Confd)
- (2) Deputy Director (Web)
- (3) Director General (IT)

-04-2024

(Muhammad Nasir Khan) Deputy Director (Coord)